
Current Committee Roster
MAC Summit Committee

Chase L. Brenizer, AIP
Young Agent Liaison

Hawkins Insurance Group
PO Box 100
Edina  MO  63537-0100

(660) 397-2251
(660) 397-2320
chase@hawkins-group.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Matthew B. Speight, AIC AIP
Young Agent Liaison

Scott Agency
PO Box 87
 
Montgomery City  MO  63361-0087

(573) 564-2237
(573) 564-2569
mspeight@scottagency.net

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Jonathan M. Stahly, AIP CWCA
Chairman

WE Walker - Lakenan
117 S Broadview St
 
Cape Girardeau  MO  63703

(573) 335-3307
(573) 335-5844
jstahly@wewalker.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

C. Shane S. Davolt
Member

G M Peters Agency
11 N Water St
Liberty  MO  64068-1747

(816) 781-4922
(816) 781-8050
shanedavolt@gmpeters.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Kathryn R. Lange
Member

Charles L Crane Agency Company
100 N Broadway Ste 900
 
Saint Louis  MO  63102-2736

(314) 444-4971
(314) 444-4970
caseyl@craneagency.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Kyane D. Marble, CIC CISR
Member

Hawkins Insurance Group
PO Box 100
Edina  MO  63537-0100

(660) 397-2251
(660) 397-2320
kyane@hawkins-group.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Tami S. Mills
Member

Mills & Sons
PO Box 505
 
Clinton  MO  64735-0505

(660) 885-3368
(660) 885-6010
tmills@millsinsurance.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Robin L. Paschall, CIC
Member

USI Insurance Services
308 N 21st St Ste 100
Saint Louis  MO  63103-1642

(314) 554-9715
(877) 403-3224
robin.paschall@usi.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Andrea R. Powell, CIC
Member

Keystone Insurers Group
5838 Waterman Blvd
Saint Louis  MO  63112

(570) 473-2216
(570) 473-2215
apowell@keystoneinsgrp.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:
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Brent L. Westhoven, CWCA CBWA
Member

Beimdiek Insurance Agency
PO Box 612
Carthage  MO  64836-0612

(417) 358-4007
(417) 358-4052
brent.westhoven@beimdiek.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Lee L. Wilbers, Jr., CFP CLU RHU LUTCF
Member

Wallstreet Group
1530 Rax Court
 
Jefferson City  MO  65109-1794

(573) 636-3222
(573) 636-3380
leew@wallstreetins.com

Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Jeanne M. Blomberg, AIP
Staff Liaison

Missouri Association of Insurance Agents
PO Box 1785
 
Jefferson City  MO  65102-1785

(573) 893-4301
 
jblomberg@moagent.org

Phone:
Fax:
Email:
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